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426 STATE STREET 

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT  06510-2018 
TELEPHONE:  (203) 946-4811 

FAX  (203) 498-9271 
 
 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

2020-2021 
 

NAME AND ADDRESS   COMMENCING     TERM EXPIRES 
 
Willcox, Jennifer   January 2014   Sept. 2022 
Chair (elected 9/20) 
Vice-President (elected 09/18) 
Treasurer (elected 09/16) 
Deputy General Counsel 
Legal & Risk Services Department 
Yale New Haven Health System 
789 Howard Avenue, CB 230 
New Haven, CT 06511 
203-688-9966 
203-688-3162 (fax) 
Jennifer.Willcox@ynhh.org 
 
Reif, David A.    October 2014   Sept. 2022 
Vice Chair (elected 9/20 
Treasurer (elected 09/18) 
25 Riverwalk 
Branford, CT 06405 
(203)641-0991 
dreif22@hotmail.com 
 
Katz, Barbara H.   September 2014   Sept. 2021 
Law Office of Barbara H. Katz 
57 Trumbull Street 
New Haven, CT 06510-1004 
(203)772-4828 
(203)777-2791 (fax) 
barbarakatz@snet.net 
 
 
Brett, Hiram L.   June 2012    Sept. 2022 
President (elected 09/18) 
Vice-President (elected 09/16) 
Treasurer (elected 09/14) 
150 Harbour Close, Unit 514 

mailto:dreif22@hotmail.com
mailto:barbarakatz@snet.net
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New Haven, CT 06519 
(203)804-8949 
hirambrett@aol.com 
 
 
Smith, Alexis N.   January 2017 
Secretary (non-voting) 
(203)426 State Street 
New Haven, CT 06510  
(203)946-4811 
FAX (203)498-9271 
asmith@nhlegal.org 
 
VOTING MEMBERS: 
 
Bellucci, Barbara   March 2016   Sept. 2021 
140 Soundview Terrace 
New Haven, CT 06512 
(203)530-1285 
barbellucci140@gmail.com 
 
Burns, Sister Mary Ellen  October 2011   Sept. 2021 
Apostle Immigrant Services 
81 Saltonstall Avenue 
New Haven, CT 06513 
(203) 752-9068 
meburns@ascjus.org 
 
Caldwell, Michael   October 2014   Sept. 2021 
LeClairRyan 
545 Long Wharf Drive 
9th Floor 
New Haven, CT 06511 
Michael.caldwell@leclairryan.com 
  
Castinado, Maggie   April 2016   Sept. 2022 
121 Elm Street 
New Haven, CT 06510 
(203)773-6730 
Margaret.castinado@jud.ct.gov 
 
Celentano, Jennifer   September 2014    Sept. 2020 
Law Offices of Jennifer M. Celentano, LLC 
P.O. Box 512 
North Haven, CT 06473 
(203)605-1111 
jennifer@celentanolaw.com 
 
Doroghazi, John   March 2016   Sept. 2022 
Wiggin and Dana LLP 

mailto:asmith@nhlegal.org
mailto:barbellucci140@gmail.com
mailto:Michael.caldwell@leclairryan.com
mailto:Margaret.castinado@jud.ct.gov
mailto:jennifer@celentanolaw.com
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One Century Tower 
P.O. Box 1832 
New Haven, CT 06508-1832 
(203)498-4421 
jdoroghazi@wiggin.com  
 
Duffy, Conor    September 2020   Sept. 2022 
841 Whitney Avenue 
Hamden, CT 06517 
(203) 671-5373 
cduffy@rc.com 
 
Joshua Goodbaum   September 2020   Sept. 2022 
74 Autumn Street 
New Haven, CT 06511 
(203) 215-3940 
jgoodbaum@garrisonlaw.com  
 
Hamilton, Evette   January 2012   Sept. 2020 
327 Edgewood Avenue  
New Haven, CT 06511-4150  
(203)508-5426 
EvetteHamilton4Ward24@gmail.com 
 
Hellman, Jeffrey R.   January 2020   Sept. 2022 
Law Offices of  
   Jeffrey Hellman, LLC 
195 Church Street, 10th Floor 
New Haven, CT 06510 
(203)691-8762 
jeff@jeffhellmanlaw.com 
 
Hodgson, Beverly   October 2010   Sept. 2021 
President (elected 09/16) 
Vice-President (elected 09/14) 
17 Temple Court 
New Haven, CT 06511  
(203)497-8571 
bjhodgson@snet.net 
 
Hwang, Sung-Ho    July 2008    Sept. 2022 
Law Offices of Sung-Ho Hwang 
1 Audubon Street, #102 
New Haven, CT 06511 (work) 
(203)624-2811 
FAX (203)562-0096 
sh@hwanglaw.com 
 
Jacobs, Steven    September 2018   Sept. 2021 
Jacobs & Jacobs, LLC 

mailto:jdoroghazi@wiggin.com
mailto:cduffy@rc.com
mailto:jgoodbaum@garrisonlaw.com
mailto:sh@hwanglaw.com
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700 State Street (work) 
New Haven, CT 06511 
(203)777-2300 (w) 
(203)915-1049 (c) 
steve@jacobs-jacobs.com 
 
 
Jones, Scott M.   October 2013   Sept. 2022 
Public Defenders Office 
235 Church Street 
New Haven, CT 06510 (work) 
(203) 503-6818(w) 
Scott.Jones@jud.ct.gov 
1744 Dixwell Avenue 
P.O.B. 4127 
Hamden, CT 06514 (home) 
(203) 605-7650 (c) 
the42itus1@gmail.com 
 
Levey, Kia    October 2013   Sept. 2022 
465 Whalley Avenue, Apt 0 
New Haven, CT 06511 
(203)887-1704 
kialevey@gmail.com 
 
Quaye-Hudson, Jennifer  May 2019    Sept. 2022 
Educators for Excellence 
123 Judson Avenue 
New Haven, CT 06511 
(203)710-6806 
Jennifer.qhudson@gmail.com 
 
Robinson, Angela   September 2018   Sept. 2021 
Wiggin and Dana 
265 Church Street 
P.O. Box 1832 
New Haven, CT 06508 
203-498-4338 (work) 
203-494-9141 (cell) 
arobinsonconsultants@gmail.com 
angelacrobinsonesq@gmail.com  
 
Smith, Eric P.    January 2020   Sept. 2022 
Faxon Law Group 
61 Seymour Avenue, Unit 1 
Derby, CT 06418 
(203)376-1162 
esmith@faxonlawgroup.com  
 
 

mailto:steve@jacobs-jacobs.com
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